3
35  1.38"
70
  2
.7
6"
60
  2

– add-on auxiliary contact blocks for front or side mounting and a wide range of accessories.
Ordering details
IEC UL / CSA Supply  Rated  Auxiliary Type Order code Weight
Rated operational control  control circuit contacts
power
3-phase General
voltage voltage fitted Pkg
Uc
motor use current
Uc min. … Uc max. (1 pce)rating rating θ ≤ 40 °C
(IEC 60077) (IEC 60947-4-1)480 V 600 V AC400 V
(1)
AC-3 AC-1
kW A hp A V DC V DC kg
4 25 5 25 24, 33, 48 20...60 1 0 AF09ZB-30-10-21 1SBL136061R2110 0.31
0 1 AF09ZB-30-01-21 1SBL136061R2101 0.31
72, 96, 110 48...130 1 0 AF09ZB-30-10-22 1SBL136061R2210 0.31
AF26ZB-30-00 0 1 AF09ZB-30-01-22 1SBL136061R2201 0.31
220 100...250 1 0 AF09ZB-30-10-23 1SBL136061R2310 0.31
0 1 AF09ZB-30-01-23 1SBL136061R2301 0.31
5.5 28 7.5 28 24, 33, 48 20...60 1 0 AF12ZB-30-10-21 1SBL156061R2110 0.31
0 1 AF12ZB-30-01-21 1SBL156061R2101 0.31
72, 96, 110 48...130 1 0 AF12ZB-30-10-22 1SBL156061R2210 0.31
0 1 AF12ZB-30-01-22 1SBL156061R2201 0.31
220 100...250 1 0 AF12ZB-30-10-23 1SBL156061R2310 0.31
0 1 AF12ZB-30-01-23 1SBL156061R2301 0.31
7.5 30 10 30 24, 33, 48 20...60 1 0 AF16ZB-30-10-21 1SBL176061R2110 0.31
0 1 AF16ZB-30-01-21 1SBL176061R2101 0.31
72, 96, 110 48...130 1 0 AF16ZB-30-10-22 1SBL176061R2210 0.31
0 1 AF16ZB-30-01-22 1SBL176061R2201 0.31
220 100...250 1 0 AF16ZB-30-10-23 1SBL176061R2310 0.31
0 1 AF16ZB-30-01-23 1SBL176061R2301 0.31
11 45 15 45 24, 33, 48 20...60 0 0 AF26ZB-30-00-21 1SBL236061R2100 0.37
72, 96, 110 48...130 0 0 AF26ZB-30-00-22 1SBL236061R2200 0.37
220 100...250 0 0 AF26ZB-30-00-23 1SBL236061R2300 0.37
15 50 20 50 24, 33, 48 20...60 0 0 AF30ZB-30-00-21 1SBL276061R2100 0.37
72, 96, 110 48...130 0 0 AF30ZB-30-00-22 1SBL276061R2200 0.37
220 100...250 0 0 AF30ZB-30-00-23 1SBL276061R2300 0.37
18.5 50 25 50 24, 33, 48 20...60 0 0 AF38ZB-30-00-21 1SBL296061R2100 0.37
72, 96, 110 48...130 0 0 AF38ZB-30-00-22 1SBL296061R2200 0.37
220 100...250 0 0 AF38ZB-30-00-23 1SBL296061R2300 0.37
(1) Other control voltages, see voltage code table.
Main dimensions mm, inches
77 3.03" 86  3.39"
45 1.77" 71 2.80" 45  1.77" 80  3.15"